BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Application of Ethylene Terephthalate Cyclic
Trimer in Food Packaging Migration Testing

Author: BenchChem Technical Support Team. Date: December 2025

Compound of Interest

Ethylene Terephthalate Cyclic
Compound Name:
Trimer

Cat. No.: B146192

For Researchers, Scientists, and Drug Development Professionals

Introduction

Polyethylene terephthalate (PET) is a widely utilized polymer in food packaging due to its
excellent mechanical properties, clarity, and barrier capabilities.[1][2] However, the potential for
migration of low molecular weight constituents from the packaging into the foodstuff is a critical
safety consideration. Among these migrants, the ethylene terephthalate cyclic trimer (PET
cT) is of particular interest as it is often the most abundant residual oligomer in PET materials.
[3] Consequently, PET cT serves as a key indicator for migration from PET food contact
materials (FCMs), especially in applications involving high temperatures, such as
microwaveable trays and containers.[3][4][5]

This document provides detailed application notes and protocols for the use of PET cT in food
packaging migration testing, summarizing quantitative data and outlining experimental
methodologies.

Regulatory Context

In the European Union, the safety of food contact materials is governed by a framework of
regulations, including Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, which sets the general safety principles,
and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food.[6][7][8] These regulations establish specific migration limits (SMLS) for certain

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 1/10 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-interest
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles
https://pure.uva.nl/ws/files/13235538/FoodAddContamA2017Hoppe.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-body
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.scbt.com/p/ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-7441-32-9
https://www.compliancegate.com/food-contact-material-regulations-european-union/
https://www.klgates.com/Overview-of-Food-Contact-Material-Regulations-in-Europe-Plastics-9-27-2024
https://www.qassurance.com/plastic-food-contact-materials-new-eu-rules-and-bpa-ban/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE

Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

substances and an overall migration limit (OML) for the total amount of non-volatile substances

that can migrate into food.[9][10] While there is currently no specific SML for PET oligomers,

they are considered non-intentionally added substances (NIAS), and their presence and

migration levels are assessed to ensure they do not endanger human health.[11][12]

Quantitative Migration Data

The migration of PET cyclic trimer is influenced by factors such as temperature, contact time,

the nature of the food or food simulant, and whether the PET is virgin or recycled.[13] The

following tables summarize quantitative data from various studies on PET cT migration.

Table 1: Migration of PET Cyclic Trimer into Food Simulants

. Test PET cT
PET Type Food Simulant . . Reference
Conditions Concentration
Virgin PET
95% Ethanol 10 days at 60°C 587 pg/L [11][13][14]
(VPET)
Recycled PET
95% Ethanol 10 days at 60°C 2950 pg/L [11][13][14]
(rPET)
Not specified,
Crystallized PET _ used to calculate
Corn Qil 1 hour at 115°C o [31[4]
(CPET) diffusion
coefficients
Not specified,
Crystallized PET ) used to calculate
Corn Oil 1 hour at 146°C o [3][4]
(CPET) diffusion
coefficients
Not specified,
Crystallized PET ] used to calculate
Corn Qil 1 hour at 176°C o [31[4]
(CPET) diffusion
coefficients

Table 2: Migration of PET Cyclic Oligomers into Foodstuffs

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved.

2/10

Tech Support


https://www.packlab.gr/guide-migration-testing-eu-plastic-packaging/
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC8588110/
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/33333359/
https://foodpackagingforum.org/news/oligomer-migration-from-pet-and-tritan
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://foodpackagingforum.org/news/oligomer-migration-from-pet-and-tritan
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://foodpackagingforum.org/news/oligomer-migration-from-pet-and-tritan
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE

Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

. . PET Oligomer
Packaging Cooking .
Food Product o Concentration Reference
Type Conditions
(total)
. . Per package
French Fries Susceptor Film ] ] ~7 ualg [15][16]
instructions
] Per package
Popcorn Susceptor Film ) ) ~7 uglg [15][16]
Instructions
Per package < 0.012 pg/g to
Fish Sticks Susceptor Film ) P ] g HOo [15][16]
instructions ~7 ug/g
Per package <0.012 pg/g to
Waffles Susceptor Film ) P ] J HOo [15][16]
instructions ~7 ugl/g
Per package <0.012 ug/g to
Pizza Susceptor Film P J H0 [15][16]

instructions

~7 pg/g

Experimental Protocols

The following are detailed methodologies for key experiments in PET cT migration testing.

Protocol 1: Migration Testing using Food Simulants

This protocol describes a typical migration experiment to quantify PET cT migration into a food

simulant.

1. Materials and Reagents:

o PET packaging material (e.g., bottles, trays)
e Food simulant (e.g., 95% v/v ethanol in water for fatty foods, 10% v/v ethanol for aqueous

foods, or olive oil)[11][14]
o Reference standard of PET cyclic trimer (CAS 7441-32-9)[5]
o Acetonitrile (HPLC grade)
o Water (ultrapure)

e Glass migration cells or containers

 Incubator or oven capable of maintaining the test temperature

2. Sample Preparation:

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved.

Tech Support


https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://www.scbt.com/p/ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-7441-32-9
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

o Cut the PET material into test specimens of a known surface area.
o Clean the specimens to remove any surface contamination.

3. Migration Experiment:

» Place the PET specimen in a glass migration cell.

e Add a known volume of the pre-heated food simulant to the cell, ensuring the specimen is
fully immersed. The surface area to volume ratio should be standardized (e.g., 6 dm?/L).

o Seal the cell and place it in an incubator at the specified test temperature and duration (e.g.,
10 days at 60°C for long-term storage simulation).[11][17]

4. Sample Analysis (UHPLC-qTOF-MS):

 After the migration period, remove the food simulant sample.

« If using an oily food simulant like olive oil, a clean-up step such as QUEChERS (Quick, Easy,
Cheap, Effective, Rugged, and Safe) may be necessary to remove fats.[11]

o Prepare a calibration curve using the PET cT reference standard.

e Analyze the sample using an Ultra-High-Performance Liquid Chromatography Quadrupole
Time-of-Flight Mass Spectrometry (UHPLC-qTOF-MS) system.[11][14]

o Chromatographic Conditions (Example):

e Column: C18 reverse-phase column

» Mobile Phase: Gradient of acetonitrile and water

e Flow Rate: 0.3 mL/min

e Injection Volume: 5 uL

e Mass Spectrometry Conditions (Example):

« lonization Mode: Electrospray lonization (ESI) positive

e Acquisition Mode: Full scan or tandem MS (MS/MS) for higher specificity

5. Data Analysis:

 Identify and quantify the PET cT peak in the chromatogram based on the retention time and
mass-to-charge ratio (m/z) of the reference standard.

o Calculate the concentration of PET cT in the food simulant using the calibration curve.

o Express the migration results in mg/kg of food simulant or mg/dm? of the contact surface.

Protocol 2: Prediction of Migration from Microwaveable
Packaging

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 4 /10 Tech Support


https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Frank-Welle-2/publication/323228254_Migration_testing_of_PET_bottles_-_Are_10_d_at_60_C_suitable_contact_conditions/links/5a87313da6fdcc6b1a3ac3c0/Migration-testing-of-PET-bottles-Are-10-d-at-60-C-suitable-contact-conditions.pdf
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

This protocol outlines a procedure to predict the migration of PET cT from microwaveable

packaging into food.[3][4]

. Determine Diffusion Coefficients:

Perform migration experiments with the PET material (e.g., crystallized PET - CPET) and a
fatty food simulant (e.g., corn oil) at three or more elevated temperatures in a convection
oven (e.g., 115°C, 146°C, 176°C).[3][4]

Analyze the concentration of PET cT in the corn oil at different time points.

Calculate the diffusion coefficients (D) for PET cT at each temperature using appropriate
mathematical models based on Fick's laws of diffusion.

. Create an Arrhenius Plot:

Plot the natural logarithm of the calculated diffusion coefficients (In D) against the reciprocal
of the absolute temperature (1/T).

The resulting linear plot is the Arrhenius plot, from which the activation energy of diffusion
can be determined.

. Measure Temperature-Time Profile of Microwave Heating:

Place the microwaveable PET container with the food simulant (e.g., corn oil) in a microwave
oven.

If a susceptor is present, ensure it is in place.

Heat the container in the microwave for the intended cooking time, measuring the
temperature of the food simulant at regular intervals to obtain a temperature-time profile.

. Predict Migration:

Use the Arrhenius plot to determine the diffusion coefficient for PET cT at each temperature
point in the measured temperature-time profile.

Integrate the diffusion over the entire heating period to predict the total amount of PET cT
that will migrate into the food simulant under microwave conditions.

. Validate the Prediction:

Conduct an actual migration experiment under the same microwave heating conditions.
Measure the concentration of PET cT in the food simulant and compare it with the predicted
value to validate the model.[3][4]

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 5/10 Tech Support


https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Visualizations

The following diagrams illustrate the experimental workflow for PET cT migration testing.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 6/10 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

Sample Preparation

PET Food Contact Material

i Migration Experiment
Cut and Clean Specimen Select Food Simulant
(Known Surface Area) (e.g., 95% Ethanol, Olive QOil)

l

Incubate at Specific
P Time and Temperature
(e.g., 10 days at 60°C)

Analytical Quantification

Sample Cleanup
(if necessary, e.g., QUEChERS)

'

UHPLC-gqTOF-MS Analysis

Quantify PET cT using
Calibration Curve

Results

y

Report Migration Level
(mg/kg or mg/dm?)

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Experimental workflow for PET cT migration testing.

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 7/10 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGH@ Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

1. Determine Diffusion Coefficients

Migration Experiments at
Multiple Temperatures

i 3. Measure Temperature Profile
Calculate Diffusion Microwave Heating of
Coefficients (D) PET with Food Simulant

2. Create Aghenius Plot

Plot In(D) vs. /T Record Temperature-Time Profile

4. Predict and Valid(vate

Predict Migration using
Arrhenius Plot and Temp Profile

'

Validate with Experimental
Microwave Migration Test

Click to download full resolution via product page

Caption: Workflow for predicting PET cT migration from microwaveable packaging.

Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.

References

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 8/10 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-body-img
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-custom-synthesis
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BE“GH Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

e 1. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]
e 2. pure.uva.nl [pure.uva.nl]
o 3. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]

e 4. Evaluation of polyethylene terephthalate cyclic trimer migration from microwave food
packaging using temperature-time profiles - PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 5. scbt.com [scht.com]
e 6. compliancegate.com [compliancegate.com]

e 7. Overview of Food-Contact Material Regulations in Europe - Plastics | HUB | K&L Gates
[klgates.com]

e 8. gassurance.com [gassurance.com]
e 9. packlab.gr [packlab.gr]

» 10. Identification of Potential Migrants in Polyethylene Terephthalate Samples of Ecuadorian
Market - PMC [pmc.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 11. mdpi.com [mdpi.com]

» 12. Analysis of PBT and PET cyclic oligomers in extracts of coffee capsules and food
simulants by a HPLC-UV/FLD method - PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 13. Oligomer migration from PET and Tritan™ | Food Packaging Forum
[foodpackagingforum.org]

e 14. Analysis of Migrant Cyclic PET Oligomers in Olive Oil and Food Simulants Using
UHPLC-qTOF-MS - PMC [pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov]

» 15. Migration into food of polyethylene terephthalate (PET) cyclic oligomers from PET
microwave susceptor packaging - PubMed [pubmed.ncbi.nim.nih.gov]

e 16. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]
e 17. researchgate.net [researchgate.net]

« To cite this document: BenchChem. [Application of Ethylene Terephthalate Cyclic Trimer in
Food Packaging Migration Testing]. BenchChem, [2025]. [Online PDF]. Available at:
[https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192#application-of-ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-
trimer-in-food-packaging-migration-testing]

Disclaimer & Data Validity:

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 9/10 Tech Support


https://www.researchgate.net/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles
https://pure.uva.nl/ws/files/13235538/FoodAddContamA2017Hoppe.pdf
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Timothy-Begley/publication/20775742_Evaluation_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_cyclic_trimer_migration_from_microwave_food_packaging_using_temperature-time_profiles/links/55c4afa408aeca747d617a89/Evaluation-of-polyethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-migration-from-microwave-food-packaging-using-temperature-time-profiles.pdf
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2379651/
https://www.scbt.com/p/ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-7441-32-9
https://www.compliancegate.com/food-contact-material-regulations-european-union/
https://www.klgates.com/Overview-of-Food-Contact-Material-Regulations-in-Europe-Plastics-9-27-2024
https://www.klgates.com/Overview-of-Food-Contact-Material-Regulations-in-Europe-Plastics-9-27-2024
https://www.qassurance.com/plastic-food-contact-materials-new-eu-rules-and-bpa-ban/
https://www.packlab.gr/guide-migration-testing-eu-plastic-packaging/
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC8588110/
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC8588110/
https://www.mdpi.com/2304-8158/12/14/2739
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/33333359/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/33333359/
https://foodpackagingforum.org/news/oligomer-migration-from-pet-and-tritan
https://foodpackagingforum.org/news/oligomer-migration-from-pet-and-tritan
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://pmc.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/articles/PMC10379823/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://pubmed.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov/2150379/
https://www.researchgate.net/publication/21006417_Migration_into_food_of_polyethylene_terephthalate_PET_cyclic_oligomers_form_PET_microwave_susceptor_packaging
https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Frank-Welle-2/publication/323228254_Migration_testing_of_PET_bottles_-_Are_10_d_at_60_C_suitable_contact_conditions/links/5a87313da6fdcc6b1a3ac3c0/Migration-testing-of-PET-bottles-Are-10-d-at-60-C-suitable-contact-conditions.pdf
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192#application-of-ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-in-food-packaging-migration-testing
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192#application-of-ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-in-food-packaging-migration-testing
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192#application-of-ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-in-food-packaging-migration-testing
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192#application-of-ethylene-terephthalate-cyclic-trimer-in-food-packaging-migration-testing
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

BENGHE Methodological & Application

Check Availability & Pricing

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not
intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide
accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this
product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent
suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote

BenchChem contact

Address: 3281 E Guasti Rd
Our mission is to be the trusted global source of ress Hast

essential and advanced chemicals, empowering Ontario, CA 91761, United States

scientists and researchers to drive progress in science Phone: (601) 213-4426

and industry. Email: info@benchchem.com

© 2025 BenchChem. All rights reserved. 10/10 Tech Support


https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=support
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-bulk
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/?utm_src=pdf-header-logo
https://www.benchchem.com/product/b146192?utm_src=pdf-header-pricing
https://www.benchchem.com/contactus?utm_src=pdf-footer

